



Brgy. Cauayan, Pototan, Iloilo, Philippines Tel #(033) 529-8668 / 529-8063 Fax # (033) 529-8981 E-mail: ogm\_ileco2@yahoo.com.ph

## INVITATION TO BID

(June 29, 2021)

The Iloilo II Electric Cooperative, Inc. (ILECO II), through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), invites interested bidders to participate in and bid for the following Non-Performing Assets of ILECO II:

Lot No.	Description	Floor Price (VAT Inclusive)	Bid Document Fee (Non-Refundable)
1	Retired Distribution Transformer and Reclosers	Php 1,944,500.00	Php 3,000.00
2	Assorted Electrical Equipment and Materials	Php 31,000.00	Php 500.00
3	Retired / Unserviceable 5 MVA Power Transformer and SF6 Power Circuit Breaker	Php 480,654.30	Php 500.00
4	Transformer Oil (PCB Free)	Php 127,000.00	Php 500.00
5	Assorted Scrap Materials, Junked Vehicles	Php 577,383.50	Php 1,000.00

Bids received that are below the floor price shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

The assets will be disposed on an "As-Is, Where-Is", "Take-All" basis.

Bidding schedule will be as follows:

Issuance of Bid Documents	June 29 - July 22, 2021 (business days)	
Pre-bid Conference	July 7, 2021 (1:00 PM)	
Site Inspection	July 7, 2021 (3:30 PM)	
Opening of Bids	July 23, 2021 (1:30 PM)	

Bidders are encouraged to attend the pre-bid conference to be conducted at ILECO II Head Quarter Site, Pototan, Iloilo following the minimum health protocols where requirements will be discussed.

Site ocular inspection shall be conducted subject to compliance with COVID19 related health and safety standards being implemented at the site.

The Iloilo II Electric Cooperative, Inc. (ILECO II) reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare failure of bidding, not award the contract (s), or annul the bidding process without incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

For further inquiries you may contact our ILECO II BAC Secretariat Ms. Ruffa Nida Illisan at mobile number 0977-849-8909, Tel No. (033) 529-8603 loc.11 Fax No. (033) 529-8981 or email us at ileco2bac@yahoo.com.

> MMIER O. CARO Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee

LUOPERATIVE, INC. COPY

EMALLED TO POI 6/28/2021